Rebuild Alabama - FY 2026

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

Date Approved by Tuscaloosa County Commission: September 17, 2025

Begin End Project Type
M Project - o Lenath Total Project Esg;natec(irArm:unt Esg;natec(irArm:unt County Rebuild Alabama Funds or Federal Aid
ap rojec Road Name Lat Long Lat Long 3 ‘590 er?g Description of Work Estimated a.r.me oBe - anned fo Be . |Exchange Funds (List fund type separately for |CRAF Amount |FAEF Amount
Index Number -3 &5 (miles) Utilized Under Utilized Under Public| . . )
Cost " . projects involving both CRAFs and FAEFs)
Competitive Bid Works
Estimated Beginning Balance $436,719.55 $1,704,558
Estimated Annual Revenue $2,600,000 $400,000
1 |ra-TCP-001-26 Watermelon Road 33.3859 | -87.4386 | 33.4552 | -87.4125 | y 6.40 resurface, stripe $844,000 $844,000 $844,000 CRAF $844,000
George Newell Road
(Brookwood Pkwy to 33.2142| -87.293 | 33.2716 | -87.2487 $633,024 $633,024 $633,024 $633,024
2 |RA-TCP-002-26 Highway 216) X 4.34 resurface, stripe CRAF
H Road East  (C
Rargdm"eH,;j SS" L ”rdry 33.0952 | -87.4270 | 33.0857 | -87.3964 $259,027 $259,027 $259,027 $259,027
3 |ra-Tcp-003-26 |02 to Hidden Valley Road) X 2.00 resurface, stripe CRAF
Indian Creek Road
33.0516 | -87.5267 | 33.0702 | -87.4628 437,519 437,519 437,519 437,519
4 |RA-TCP-004-26 | (bridge to Bear Creek Rd) X 4.50 resurface, stripe s s 5 CRAF 5
5 [ra-TcP-005-26 Lock 9 Road 33.0177 | -87.7147 | 33.0726 | -87.6974 | y 4.60 resurface, stripe $585,000 $585,000 $585,000 CRAF $585,000
Federal aid balance match
Totals Total Miles Addressed by Tuscaloosa County Transportation Plan 21.84 | Total Estimated Costs | $2,758,570 $2,758,570 $2,758,570 TOTAL CRAF/FAEF Remaining Estimated $278,150 $2,104,558




